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Paul Martin Cossell

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Paul Martin Cossell
Postcode

Date of birth May 1965

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

BUILD UK GROUP LIMITED

ISG RETAIL LIMITED

THE APLASTIC ANAEMIA TRUST
ISG DEVELOPMENTS UK HOLDINGS
LIMITED

KING WILLIAM STREET STUDENT
ACCOMMODATION LIMITED
TOTTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
COMMTECH (UK) LIMITED
PROPENCITY 123 LIMITED

ISG MIDDLE EAST LIMITED

ISG UK LIMITED

TOTTY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
ISG ASIA LIMITED

ISG EUROPE LIMITED

ISG PEARCE LIMITED

ISG LIMITED

ISG ENGINEERING SERVICES
LIMITED

ISG CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
ISG WESTERN LIMITED

ISG SOUTH LIMITED

ISG JACKSON LIMITED

ISG SCOTLAND LIMITED

ISG NORTHERN LIMITED
PROPENCITY LIMITED

ISG UK RETAIL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

09598491
02721627
05174065
10618277

10511391

03119754
03006483
02341003
07395542
05086130
08093121
07395385
07662920
00409459
10081578
10289327

00450103
09069850
07276092
00767259
SC388876
00315305
02517333
04491779

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
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906400778

906400778

British

App. Date

App. Date
17/09/2020
30/05/2017
10/05/2017
14/02/2017

06/12/2016

01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/11/2016
31/08/2016
21/07/2016

15/07/2016
15/07/2016
15/07/2016
15/07/2016
15/07/2016
15/07/2016
06/06/2016
06/06/2016

Res. Date

Res. Date

26/09/2023
16/05/2019
05/12/2022
01/12/2021

01/12/2021
01/12/2021

01/12/2021
01/12/2021

01/12/2021
01/12/2021
10/02/2021
21/12/2023
17/05/2019

25/04/2019

10/02/2021
01/12/2021

10/02/2021
01/12/2021
01/12/2021

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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ISG RETAIL AND LEISURE LIMITED 01346138 Non-Trading
ISG DEVELOPMENTS (SOUTHERN) 01801647 Non-Trading
LIMITED

ISG INTERIOR LIMITED 02510874 Company is dissolved
ISG UK FIT OUT LIMITED 07267349 Active - Accounts Filed
ISG HARRY NEAL LIMITED 05144647 Company is dissolved
EXTERIOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 03454602 Non-Trading
INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP 04545988 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

PEARCE LIMITED 02152862 Company is dissolved
ISG DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 01098081 Non-Trading

ISG JACKSON SPECIAL PROJECTS 00541763 Non-Trading

LIMITED

ISG CATHEDRAL LIMITED
ISG RETAIL AND LEISURE
HOLDINGS LIMITED
JACKSON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 02094054 Company is dissolved
ISG CONSTRUCTION HOLDINGS 07272660 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

REALYS HOLDINGS LIMITED
INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP (UK
HOLDINGS) LIMITED

ISG INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP UK 02989004 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

ISG OVERSEAS INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

ISG CENTRAL SERVICES LIMITED
ISG TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

ISG FIT OUT LIMITED 06954059 Active - Accounts Filed
INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP AESOP 03776889 Company is dissolved
TRUSTEE LIMITED

INTERIOR TOLENT LIMITED 03800201 Company is dissolved
COSMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 03764189 Company is dissolved

03151349 Non-Trading
03011317 Company is dissolved

09059862 Active - Accounts Filed
04446413 Active - Accounts Filed

03791978 Active - Accounts Filed

02997684 Active - Accounts Filed
09797050 Active - Accounts Filed

N/A* - no information available
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06/06/2016
06/06/2016

06/06/2016
06/06/2016
06/06/2016
06/06/2016
06/06/2016

06/06/2016
06/06/2016
06/06/2016

06/06/2016
06/06/2016

06/06/2016
06/06/2016

06/06/2016
06/05/2016

06/05/2016

06/05/2016

29/04/2016
01/10/2015

01/07/2010
07/02/2008

01/07/2006
04/05/1999

906400778

01/12/2021 Director
01/12/2021 Director

Director

01/12/2021 Director

Director

01/12/2021 Director
01/12/2021 Director

Director

01/12/2021 Director
01/12/2021 Director

01/12/2021 Director

Director

Director

01/12/2021 Director

01/12/2021 Director
01/12/2021 Director

01/12/2021 Director

01/12/2021 Director

31/12/2021 Director
01/12/2021 Director

07/05/2019 Director

Director

Director
Director



