Online company credit reports.

App. Date Res. Date Position

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Paul Martin Cossell 906400778

**Company Status** 

## **Director Information**

Title Mr Honours

Name Paul Martin Cossell Number 906400778

Postcode Address

Date of birth May 1965 Nationality British

Number

Total current 0

directorships

**Company Name** 

**List of Current Directorships** 

N/A*					
List of Previous Directorships					
Company Name	Number	<b>Company Status</b>	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
BUILD UK GROUP LIMITED	09598491	Active - Accounts Filed	17/09/2020	26/09/2023	Director
ISG RETAIL LIMITED	02721627	Active - Accounts Filed	30/05/2017	16/05/2019	Director
THE APLASTIC ANAEMIA TRUST	05174065	Active - Accounts Filed	10/05/2017	05/12/2022	Director
ISG DEVELOPMENTS UK HOLDINGS	10618277	Non-Trading	14/02/2017	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED					
KING WILLIAM STREET STUDENT	10511391	Company is dissolved	06/12/2016		Director
ACCOMMODATION LIMITED					
TOTTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	03119754	Non-Trading	01/12/2016	01/12/2021	Director
COMMTECH (UK) LIMITED	03006483	Non-Trading	01/12/2016	01/12/2021	Director
PROPENCITY 123 LIMITED	02341003	Company is dissolved	01/12/2016		Director
ISG MIDDLE EAST LIMITED	07395542	Non-Trading	01/12/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG UK LIMITED	05086130	Non-Trading	01/12/2016	01/12/2021	Director
TOTTY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	08093121	Company is dissolved	01/12/2016		Director
ISG ASIA LIMITED	07395385	Non-Trading	01/12/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG EUROPE LIMITED	07662920	Non-Trading	01/12/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG PEARCE LIMITED	00409459	Active - Accounts Filed	01/11/2016	10/02/2021	Director
ISG LIMITED	10081578	Active - Accounts Filed	31/08/2016	21/12/2023	Director
ISG ENGINEERING SERVICES	10289327	Active - Accounts Filed	21/07/2016	17/05/2019	Director
LIMITED					
ISG CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	00450103	Active - Accounts Filed	15/07/2016	25/04/2019	Director
ISG WESTERN LIMITED	09069850	Company is dissolved	15/07/2016		Director
ISG SOUTH LIMITED	07276092	Active - Accounts Filed	15/07/2016	10/02/2021	Director
ISG JACKSON LIMITED	00767259	Active - Accounts Filed	15/07/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG SCOTLAND LIMITED	SC388876	Company is dissolved	15/07/2016		Director
ISG NORTHERN LIMITED	00315305	Active - Accounts Filed	15/07/2016	10/02/2021	Director
PROPENCITY LIMITED	02517333	Non-Trading	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG UK RETAIL LIMITED	04491779	Active - Accounts Filed	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director

Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Paul Martin Cossell 906400778

ISG RETAIL AND LEISURE LIMITED	01346138	Non-Trading	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG DEVELOPMENTS (SOUTHERN)	01801647	Non-Trading	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED					
ISG INTERIOR LIMITED	02510874	Company is dissolved	06/06/2016		Director
ISG UK FIT OUT LIMITED	07267349	Active - Accounts Filed	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG HARRY NEAL LIMITED	05144647	Company is dissolved	06/06/2016		Director
EXTERIOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	03454602	Non-Trading	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP	04545988	Active - Accounts Filed	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED					
PEARCE LIMITED	02152862	Company is dissolved	06/06/2016		Director
ISG DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	01098081	Non-Trading	06/06/2016		Director
ISG JACKSON SPECIAL PROJECTS	00541763	Non-Trading	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED					
ISG CATHEDRAL LIMITED	03151349	Non-Trading	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG RETAIL AND LEISURE	03011317	Company is dissolved	06/06/2016		Director
HOLDINGS LIMITED					
JACKSON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	02094054	Company is dissolved	06/06/2016		Director
ISG CONSTRUCTION HOLDINGS	07272660	Active - Accounts Filed	06/06/2016	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED	2225222	A (' A ( E') I	00/00/0040	04/40/0004	D: .
REALYS HOLDINGS LIMITED	09059862	Active - Accounts Filed	06/06/2016		Director
INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP (UK HOLDINGS) LIMITED	04446413	Active - Accounts Filed	06/05/2016	01/12/2021	Director
ISG INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP UK	02989004	Active - Accounts Filed	06/05/2016	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED	0_00000.	7.00.00	00,00,20.0	0.7.1_7_0	20010.
ISG OVERSEAS INVESTMENTS	03791978	Active - Accounts Filed	06/05/2016	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED					
ISG CENTRAL SERVICES LIMITED	02997684	Active - Accounts Filed	29/04/2016	31/12/2021	Director
ISG TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	09797050	Active - Accounts Filed	01/10/2015	01/12/2021	Director
LIMITED					
ISG FIT OUT LIMITED	06954059	Active - Accounts Filed	01/07/2010	07/05/2019	Director
INTERIOR SERVICES GROUP AESOP	03776889	Company is dissolved	07/02/2008		Director
TRUSTEE LIMITED					
INTERIOR TOLENT LIMITED	03800201	Company is dissolved	01/07/2006		Director
COSMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	03764189	Company is dissolved	04/05/1999		Director